VCU Investment Policy Advisory Committee

Committee Membership

Dr. Meredith L. Weiss

Vice President, Administration
Box 843076

804.828.3175
mlweiss@vcu.edu

Mr. Jay Bonfili

Senior Associate Vice President of Health Science
for Finance and Administration

Box 980549

804.828.9772

jbonfili@vcu.edu

Ms. Melissa Burton

Senate Chair, Staff Senate

Administrative Coordinator, VP Health Sciences
Box 980549

804.828.0008

mhburton@vcu.edu

Ms. Denise Laussade
Treasurer, Treasury Services
Box 843031

804.828.2134
laussaded@vcu.edu

Ms. Alison B. Miller

Interim Assistant Vice President for Human Resources
Box 842511

804.828.0177

abmiller@vcu.edu

Dr. Andrew K. Ottens
Associate Professor, Anatomy
Box 980709

804.628.2972
andrew.ottens@vcuhealth.org

Mr. Pete Vatev

Lecturer, Finance, Insurance, & Real Estate
Box 844000

804.828.1595

pvatev@vcu.edu

Last Updated: 04/02/2024





